

**CITY OF JOLIET
BID TAB**

PROJECT NAME: 2024 SIDEWALK/ CURB REPLACEMENT PROJECT -FAR WEST JOLIET DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JULY 22, 2024 @ 10:00 AM				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D CONSTRUCTION, INC COAL CITY, IL		PT FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO. JOLIET, IL		DAVIS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION MONEE, IL		AUSTIN-TYLER CONST. JOLIET, IL	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
NO. 1	P.C.C. SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 5"	6850	SQ FT	\$22.00	\$150,700.00	\$18.00	\$123,300.00	\$23.00	\$157,550.00	\$22.80	\$156,180.00	\$28.00	\$191,800.00
NO. 2	P.C.C. SIDEWALK , 5"	115	SQ FT	\$22.00	\$2,530.00	\$18.00	\$2,070.00	\$23.00	\$2,645.00	\$15.95	\$1,834.25	\$25.00	\$2,875.00
NO. 3	CONCRETE CURB	30	FT	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$62.85	\$1,885.50	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
NO. 4	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	625	LN FT	\$100.00	\$62,500.00	\$100.00	\$62,500.00	\$106.00	\$66,250.00	\$94.10	\$58,812.50	\$89.00	\$55,625.00
NO. 5	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 2"	35	SQ YD	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$97.00	\$3,395.00
NO. 6	P.C.C. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, 6"	130	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$202.40	\$26,312.00	\$185.00	\$24,050.00
NO. 7	BUFFALO BOX/ VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00
NO. 8	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	150	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$21,000.00
NO. 9	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	110	SQ FT	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$51.00	\$5,610.00
NO. 10	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	5	CU YD	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$224.00	\$1,120.00
NO. 11	STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	5	EACH	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
NO. 12	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,718.00	\$3,436.00
NO. 13	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 IN.	40	SQ FT	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$194.00	\$7,760.00
NO. 14	BRICK PAVERS TO BE REMOVED & REINSTALLED	45	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$33.00	\$1,485.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00
NO. 15	SIDEWALK/ SHARE USED PATH REMOVAL- RESTORATION W/ 5" TOPSOIL & SEED W/ER	200	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$42.50	\$8,500.00
NO. 16	PROTECTIVE COAT	1325	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$2,650.00	\$3.00	\$3,975.00	\$0.01	\$13.25	\$1.00	\$1,325.00	\$1.25	\$1,656.25
NO. 17	TREE ROOT PRUNNING- 8" DIAMETER AND GREATER	17	EACH	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$192.00	\$3,264.00
NO. 18	REGRAIDING AND RESTORATION W/ EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	20	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$129.00	\$2,580.00
NO. 19	PAVEMENT MARKING, THEROMPLASTIC,6"	100	FT	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
NO. 20	PAVEMENT MARKING, THEROMPLASTIC, 12"	288	FT	\$12.00	\$3,456.00	\$20.00	\$5,760.00	\$7.50	\$2,160.00	\$9.00	\$2,592.00	\$12.00	\$3,456.00
NO. 21	PAVEMENT MARKING, THEROMPLASTIC, 24"	25	FT	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$19.00	\$475.00
NO. 22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, VIARIABLE DEPTH (FOR 1.5" SURFACE DANO)	150	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00
NO. 23	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	40	TONS	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00
NO. 24	HMA SURFACE COURSE, IL 9.5 MIX D N50 1.5"	50	TONS	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$218.00	\$10,900.00
NO. 25	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL 19.0 N50, 2.5"	46	TONS	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$215.00	\$9,890.00	\$225.00	\$10,350.00	\$211.00	\$9,706.00
NO. 26	BUTT JOINT	37	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$0.01	\$0.37	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$22.00	\$814.00
NO. 27	PRIME COAT	750	LBS	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$7.50
NO. 28	TACK COAT	227	LBS	\$15.00	\$3,405.00	\$0.01	\$2.27	\$0.01	\$2.27	\$2.00	\$454.00	\$0.01	\$2.27
NO. 29	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY B 10"	333	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$16,650.00	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$18.00	\$5,994.00	\$55.00	\$18,315.00	\$42.00	\$13,986.00
NO. 30	EARTH EXCAVATION FOR FIRE STATION PARKING LOT	440	SQ YD	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00	\$34.17	\$15,034.80
NO. 31	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	55	CU YD	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$87.00	\$4,785.00
NO. 32	PGE (special)	75	CU YD	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$73.00	\$5,475.00
NO. 33	PAVEMENT MARKING, PAINT 4"	210	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00
NO. 34	TREE REMOVAL GREATER THAN 15 UNITS DIA	42	UNITS DIA	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$220.00	\$9,240.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$57.00	\$2,394.00
NO. 35	3" TOPSOIL W/ SEED & BLANKET	76	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$65.00	\$4,940.00
NO. 36	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	124	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$15.00	\$1,860.00	\$6.90	\$855.60	\$9.00	\$1,116.00
BIDDER'S PROPOSAL FOR IMPROVEMENTS:				AS CALCULATED:	\$376,381.00		\$377,374.77	AS CALCULATED:	\$397,497.39	AS CALCULATED:	\$403,190.85	AS CALCULATED:	\$437,172.82
				AS READ:	\$376,381.00		\$377,374.77	AS READ:	\$397,497.39	AS READ:	\$403,190.85	AS READ:	\$437,172.82